NOTICE OF ADOPTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Town board of the Town of Thompson, did duly adopted on the 8th day of July, 2021, a Resolution pursuant to the Town Law authorizing an appropriation for the preparation of maps and plans and other services for creation of the State Route 42 Lighting District in the Town of Thompson, and further retaining Guth DeConzo Consulting Engineers, P.C., to prepare a general map and plan for providing increased lighting services and facilities to the State Route 42 Lighting District, that all maps and plans so prepared are to be filed with the Town Clerk; that the expenses incurred by the Town for such maps and plans and other services, including legal services, shall be a Town charge and shall be assessed, levied and collected in the same manner as other Town charges, that in the event that the said State Route 42 Lighting District is approved, that the charges incurred by the Town for such maps and plans and other services shall be charged back to the said Lighting District when formed, and which Resolution is subject to a Permissive Referendum.

Copies of the Resolution containing the full text thereof are available for inspection and review during normal business hours in the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Thompson, 4052 Route 42, Monticello, New York.

Dated: Monticello, New York July 08, 2021

MARILEE J. CALHOUN, TOWN CLERK